operations for the six months ended June 30, 2003 and the years ended December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000 give effect to the transaction as if it
had occurred as of January 1, 2000.

   The pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only, and is not necessarily indicative of the operating
results or financial position that would have occurred if all of the events as described above had occurred on the first day of the respective
periods presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of our future operating results or financial position. The unaudited proforma condensed
consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements for OrthoLogic and the
Bone Device Business included or incorporated by reference in this proxy statement.

26

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

33

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands, except per share data)
June 30, 2003

Historical Sale of Bone Proforma
OrthoLogic Device Business OrthoLogic

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,927 $ 80,500(2) $ 93,427
Short-term Investments 17,969 � 17,969
Accounts receivable less allowance for doubtful accounts 8,960 (7,866)(1) 1,094
Inventories, net 2,445 (2,445)(1) �
Prepaids and other current assets 454 (43)(1) 411
Deferred income taxes � current 1,667 (1,667)(1) �

Total Current Assets 44,422 68,479 112,901
Furniture and equipment, net 1,329 (631)(1) 698
Long-term investments 6,642 6,642
Deferred income taxes � non-current 964 (964)(1) �
Deposits and other assets 110 (9)(1) 101
Escrow deposit receivable � 7,500(2) 7,500
Investment in Chrysalis BioTechnology 750 � 750

Total assets $ 54,217 $ 74,375 $128,592

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 703 $ (472)(1) $ 231
Income taxes payable 5,000(2) 5,000
Accrued compensation 2,186 (422)(1) 1,764
Accrued CPM divestiture costs 38 � 38
Other accrued liabilities 1,746 (602)(1) 1,644

500(2)

Total current liabilities 4,673 4,004 8,677
Deferred rent and capital lease obligation 316 � 316

Total liabilities 4,989 4,004 8,993

Commitments and contingencies
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Common stock, $.0005 par value:
50,000,000 shares authorized; and 32,933,096 and 32,891,296 shares
issued and outstanding 16 � 16
Additional paid-in capital 139,318 � 139,318
Accumulated deficit (89,969) 70,371(2) (19,598)
Treasury stock at cost, 41,800 shares (137) (137)

Total stockholders� equity 49,228 70,371 119,599

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 54,217 $ 74,375 $128,592

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

34

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements

27

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

35

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands, except per share data)
December 31, 2002

Historical Sale of Bone Proforma
OrthoLogic Device Business OrthoLogic

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,286 $ 11,286
Short-term Investments 18,660 � 18,660
Accounts receivable less allowance for doubtful accounts 9,641 (8,313)(1) 1,328
Inventories, net 2,568 (2,568)(1) �
Prepaids and other current assets 598 (61)(1) 537
Deferred income taxes � current 1,667 (1,667)(1) �

Total Current Assets 44,420 (12,609) 31,811
Furniture and equipment, net 1,498 (711)(1) 787
Long-term investments 5,659 5,659
Deferred income taxes � non-current 964 (964)(1) �
Deposits and other assets 129 (11)(1) 118
Investment in Chrysalis BioTechnology 750 750

Total assets $ 53,420 $(14,295) $ 39,125

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 478 $ (312)(1) $ 166
Accrued compensation 2,290 (58)(1) 2,232
Accrued CPM divestiture costs 210 210
Other accrued liabilities 1,857 (560)(1) 1,297

Total current liabilities 4,835 (930) 3,905
Deferred rent and capital lease obligation 352 352

Total liabilities 5,187 (930) 4,257

Commitments and contingencies
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Common stock, $.0005 par value:
50,000,000 shares authorized; and 32,088,021 and 32,047,021 shares
issued and outstanding 16 16
Additional paid-in capital 136,945 136,945
Common stock to be issued for legal settlement 2,078 2,078
Accumulated deficit (90,669) (13,365)(1) (104,034)
Treasury stock at cost, 41,800 shares (137) (137)

Total stockholders� equity 48,233 (13,365) 34,868

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 53,420 $ (14,295) $ 39,125

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

36

28

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

37

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands, except per share data)
December 31, 2001

Historical Sale of Bone Proforma
OrthoLogic Device Business OrthoLogic

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 19,503 $ $ 19,503
Short-term Investments 11,008 11,008
Accounts receivable less allowance for doubtful accounts 11,362 (8,578)(1) 2,784
Inventories, net 1,507 (1,507)(1) �
Prepaids and other current assets 687 (101)(1) 586
Deferred income taxes � current 2,631 (2,631)(1) �

Total Current Assets 46,698 (12,817) 33,881
Furniture and equipment, net 1,902 (903)(1) 999
Long-term investments � �
Deferred income taxes � non-current � �
Deposits and other assets 92 (7)(1) 85
Investment in Chrysalis BioTechnology 750 750

Total assets $ 49,442 $(13,727) $ 35,715

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 776 $ (458)(1) $ 318
Accrued compensation 2,415 (164)(1) 2,251
Accrued CPM divestiture costs 2,446 2,446
Other accrued liabilities 1,022 (848)(1) 174

�

Total current liabilities 6,659 (1,470) 5,189
Deferred rent and capital lease obligation 287 287

Total liabilities 6,946 (1,470) 5,476

Commitments and contingencies
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock, $1,000 per value; 600 shares issued and
outstanding; liquidation preference, $600,000 at December 31, 2001 600 600

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock, $.0005 par value:
50,000,000 shares authorized; and 32,088,021 and 32,047,021 shares
issued and outstanding 16 16
Additional paid-in capital 136,216 136,216
Common stock to be issued for legal settlement 2,078 2,078
Accumulated deficit (96,277) (12,257)(1) (108,534)
Treasury stock at cost, 41,800 shares (137) (137)

Total stockholders� equity 41,896 (12,257) 29,639

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 49,442 $(13,727) $ 35,715

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

38

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements

29

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

39

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Balance Sheets:

Divestiture

   On October 9, 2003, OrthoLogic Corp. and subsidiaries (�OrthoLogic�) announced that it had entered into an agreement (the �Asset Purchase
Agreement�) to sell substantially all of the assets and related liabilities of the Bone Device Business (the �Business�), including substantially all of
the related machinery, equipment, inventory, work in process, licenses, customer lists and intellectual property and certain agreements and

[…]

current liabilities less payables in an amount approximately equal to the amount of retained Medicare receivables. Therefore, the
adjustment removes the related historical assets and liabilities of the Bone Device Business that will not be retained by Orthologic.

(2) To give effect to the net cash proceeds, gain on disposition and related taxes as a result of the sale of the Bone Device Business as if
it occurred on June 30, 2003. The cash amount reflects the $93.0 million payment from djOrthopedics net of the $7.5 million to be
placed in escrow, shown as escrow deposit receivable, and direct costs of the transaction of $5.0 million, for net proceeds of
$80.5 million. The gain reflected in accumulated deficit is composed primarily of the cash proceeds, net of the net assets sold, direct
costs, taxes payable and the increase of the valuation allowance for the remaining deferred tax asset.

30

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

40

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)
Six months ended June 30, 2003

Sale of
Historical Bone Device Proforma

OrthoLogic Business (1) OrthoLogic

NET SALES $21,740 $(21,740) $ �

COST OF REVENUES 3,161 (3,161) �

GROSS PROFIT 18,579 (18,579)

OPERATING EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative 14,683 (12,116) 2,567
Research and development 3,778 (152) 3,626
CPM divestiture and related charges (345) � (345)

Total operating expenses 18,116 (12,268) 5,848

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 463 (6,311) (5,848)
OTHER INCOME 263 � 263

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 726 (6,311) (5,585)
Provision for income taxes 26 � 26

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 700 $ (6,311) $ (5,611)

Net income (loss) per common share � basic $ 0.02 $ (0.17)

Net income (loss) per common share � diluted $ 0.02 $ (0.17)

Basic shares outstanding 32,849 32,849
Equivalent shares 230 �

Diluted shares outstanding 33,079 32,849

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements

31

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

41

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)
Six months ended June 30, 2002

Sale of
Historical Bone Device Pro forma

OrthoLogic Business (1) OrthoLogic

REVENUES
Net sales $17,942 $(17,942) $ �
Royalties from co-promotion agreement 1,371 1,371

Total revenues 19,313 (17,942) 1,371
COST OF REVENUES 2,755 (2,755) �

GROSS PROFIT 16,558 (15,187) 1,371

OPERATING EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative 13,356 (11,204) 2,152
Research and development 1,669 (135) 1,534
CPM divestiture and related charges (826) � (826)

Total operating expenses 14,199 (11,339) 2,860

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 2,359 (3,848) (1,489)
OTHER INCOME 368 � 368

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 2,727 (3,848) (1,121)
Provision for income taxes 25 � 25

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 2,702 $ (3,848) $ (1,146)

Net income (loss) per common share � basic $ 0.08 $ (0.04)

Net income (loss) per common share � diluted $ 0.08 $ (0.04)

Basic shares outstanding 32,556 32,556
Equivalent shares 808

Diluted shares outstanding 33,364 32,556

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements

32

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

42

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)
Year ended December 31, 2002

Sale of
Historical Bone Device Pro forma

OrthoLogic Business (1) OrthoLogic

REVENUES
Net sales $38,159 $(38,159) $ �
Royalties from co-promotion agreement 2,230 � 2,230

Total revenues 40,389 (38,159) 2,230
COST OF REVENUES 6,158 (6,158) �

GROSS PROFIT 34,231 (32,001) 2,230

OPERATING EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative 26,604 (22,028) 4,576
Research and development 3,765 (277) 3,488
CPM divestiture and related charges (1,047) � (1,047)

Total operating expenses 29,322 (22,305) 7,017

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 4,909 (9,696) (4,787)
OTHER INCOME 706 � 706

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 5,615 (9,696) (4,081)
Provision for income taxes 6 � 6

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 5,609 $ (9,696) $ (4,087)

Net income (loss) per common share � basic $ 0.17 $ (0.13)

Net income (loss) per common share � diluted $ 0.17 $ (0.13)

Basic shares outstanding 32,556 32,556
Equivalent shares 808 �

Diluted shares outstanding 33,364 32,556

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements

33

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

43

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)
Year ended December 31, 2001

Sale of
Historical Bone Device Pro forma

OrthoLogic Business (1) OrthoLogic

REVENUES
Net sales $ 59,338 $(30,477) $ 28,861
Royalties from co-promotion agreement 3,018 � 3,018

Total revenues 62,356 (30,477) 31,879
COST OF REVENUES 11,349 (5,538) 5,811

GROSS PROFIT 51,007 (24,939) 26,068

OPERATING EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative 46,556 (17,282) 29,274
Research and development 3,889 (429) 3,460
CPM divestiture and related charges 14,327 � 14,327

Total operating expenses 64,772 (17,711) 47,061

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (13,765) (7,228) (20,993)
OTHER INCOME 682 � 682

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES (13,083) (7,228) (20,311)
Provision for income taxes 12 � 12

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $(13,095) $ (7,228) $(20,323)

Net income (loss) per common share � basic $ (0.42) $ (0.65)

Net income (loss) per common share � diluted $ (0.42) $ (0.65)

Basic and diluted shares outstanding 31,293 31,293

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements

34

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

44

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)
Year ended December 31, 2000

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form PREM14A

45